
13-Dec-04

Institution Identifier  = DA

Rt120 Student Major 1  = PARA

Student Registration Status 1C  = Y

Student Registration Status 1C_2  = Y

African 
Americ
an, 
Non-Hi
spanic

Americ
an 
Indian/
Alaskan 
Native

Asian *Pacific 
Islande
r / 
Filipino

White, 
Non-Hi
spanic

Hispan
ic

Other 
Non-W
hite

*Unkno
wn/Non
-Respo
ndent

Count 
Distinct

Num Num Num Num Num Num Num Num Num

2002-03 Female

Male

Unknown

Total

2003-04 Female

Male

Unknown

Total

2 23 13 74 22 3 56 193

6 1 7 1 11 9 5 40

1 1

8 1 30 14 85 31 3 62 234

10 1 36 13 90 28 8 42 228

8 13 20 6 10 57

1 1 9 11

18 1 49 14 110 35 8 61 296

De Anza College Paralegal Program Enrollments, 
Unduplicated Headcount



De Anza College Program Review Paralegal Program

Number of Sections (Fiscal Year)

1,125

8784

947827

673

81

90 980

91

4958

9087

50
0.88

1,1342.01

2,5432.89

31

0.33

484

4,6803,970

437

0.88

1,0431.91

2,3402.79

32

0.33
CollegeDA

3,341

325

1.10

918

1,947

2.11

3.21

34

0.00

54
96

52

0

College

100

54

100

54

Asian
Black
Filipino
Hispanic
Native American
Other
Pacific Islander
Unrecorded
White

214
32
11
93
0

31
2

183
414

9
6
4
8
0
3
0
8

11

19
4
0

18
0
4
1

17
33

88
76
73
78
0

82
67
88
90

4
14
27
7
0
8
0
4
2

8
10
0

15
0

11
33
8
7

980 49 96 87 4 9

Female
Male
Unrecorded

723
240
17

38
11
0

74
22
0

87
88

100

5
4
0

9
8
0

980 49 96 87 4 9

19 or less
20 - 24
25 - 29
30 - 34
35 - 39
40 - 49
50 +

19
145
157
102
131
217
209

2
15
8
5
1

11
7

6
22
15
13
10
17
13

70
80
87
85
92
89
91

7
8
4
4
1
4
3

22
12
8

11
7
7
6

980 49 96 87 4 9

Enrollment (Fiscal Year)

WSCH (Fiscal Year)

Retention % (Fiscal Year)

Success % (Fiscal Year)

Productivity (Fiscal Year)

Classroom Teaching FTEF (Academic Year)

Full-time FTEF

Part-time FTEF

Total FTEF

Percent Full-time

Reassigned FTEF

% Vocational Education
% Basic Skills
% Degree Applicable
% Transferable

Actual

2003-042002-032001-02

Projections

2004-05 2005-06 2006-07

1,136 1,148 1,159

4,727 4,774

Scrip

4,820

91 9191

88 89 90

Ethnicity

Gender

Age

Success
Non-

Success Withdraw
Percent
Success

Percent
Non-

Success
Percent

Withdraw

Enrollment and WSCH projections based on 
1% annual increases from 2003-04.  Retention 
and Success rate projections are one 
percentage point increases from 2003-04, 
unless 2003-04 is greater than 90% then there 
is no change.

Total

Total

Total

Characteristic

 Enrollment:
     Sum of enrollment at the
     end of term.

 WSCH:
     Sum of quarterly
     End-of-Term Weekly 
     Student Contact Hours.

 Retention %:
     Number of students
     receiving a successful
     or non-successful 
     grade / total number of 
     students receiving a grade.

 Success %:
     Number of students
     receiving an A,B,C or CR 
     grade / total number of
     students receiving a grade.

 FTEF: 
     Sum of teaching load 
     factors for Fall, Winter,
     and Spring quarters 
     by assignment type,
     excluding reassignments.

 Productivity:
     Four-term total WSCH / 
     four-term total FTEF,
     excluding reassignments.

 Reassigned FTEF:
     Sum of load in 994, 995, 
     998, and 999 courses.

DefinitionsSuccess Rates, Fiscal Year 2003-04

Projection Methodology



Ethnicity Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total
African Am 4 7 11 12 9 21 16 16 32
Asian 15 12 27 35 42 77 50 54 104
Filipino 1 1 2 0 3 3 1 4 5
Hispanic 7 13 20 10 9 19 17 22 39
Native Am 1 1 2 2 0 2 3 1 4
Pacific Islander 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1
Unknown 7 9 16 21 13 34 28 22 50
White 82 78 160 165 164 329 247 242 489

Total 117 121 238 246 240 486 363 361 724

Source: Fall 2004 MIS Staff Data & EBA010 File for Full-time, MIS Staff Data File for Part-time.

FHDA IR&P - Bob Barr - 12/13/04

[server/Staff Data Analysis/Staff Data F04/Analyzed Files/De Anza Teaching Faculty by Sex & Ethnicity.xls]

De Anza College, Fall 2004
Ethnicity by Gender Crosstabulation
Full- and Part-time Teaching Faculty

Full-time Part-time All


