		Americ an, Non-Hi	Americ an Indian/ Alaskan Native	Asian	*Pacific Islande r / Filipino		Hispan ic	Other Non-W hite	*Unkno wn/Non -Respo ndent	Count Distinct
		Num	Num	Num	Num	Num	Num	Num	Num	Num
2002-03	Female	2		23	13	74	22	3	56	193
	Male	6	1	7	1	11	9		5	40
	Unknowi								1	1
	Total	8	1	30	14	85	31	3	62	234
2003-04	Female	10	1	36	13	90	28	8	42	228
	Male	8		13		20	6		10	57
	Unknowi				1		1		9	11
	Total	18	1	49	14	110	35	8	61	296

De Anza College Paralegal Program Enrollments, Unduplicated Headcount

Institution Identifier = DA

Rt120 Student Major 1 = PARA

Student Registration Status 1C = Y

Student Registration Status $1C_2 = Y$

De Anza College Program Review

Paralegal Program

		Actual			Projections			
	2001-02	2002-03	2003-04	2004-05	2005-06	2006-07		
Enrollment (Fiscal Year)	827	947	1,125	1,136	1,148	1,159		
WSCH (Fiscal Year)	3,341	3,970	4,680	4,727	4,774	4,820		
Retention % (Fiscal Year)	87	90	91	91	91	91		
Success % (Fiscal Year)	81	84	87	88	89	90		
Productivity (Fiscal Year)	325	437	484					
Classroom Teaching FTEF (Aca	demic Year)	Projection Methodology						
Full-time FTEF	1.10	0.88	0.88	Enrollment and WSCH projections based on 1% annual increases from 2003-04. Retention				
Part-time FTEF	2.11	1.91	2.01	and Success rate projections are one percentage point increases from 2003-04,				
Total FTEF	3.21	2.79	2.89	unless 2003-04 is greater than 90% then there is no change.				
Percent Full-time	34	32	31					
Reassigned FTEF	0.00	0.33	0.33					
Number of Sections (Fiscal Year) 54							
% Vocational Education	96							
% Basic Skills	0							
% Degree Applicable	100							
% Transferable	100							
S	uccess Rat		De	finitions				

Characteristic	Success	Non- Success	Withdraw	Percent Success	Percent Non- Success	Percent Withdraw	Enrollment: Sum of enrollment at the end of term.
Ethnicity							WSCH:
Asian	214	9	19	88	4	8	Sum of quarterly
Black	32	6	4	76	14	10	End-of-Term Weekly
Filipino	11	4	0	73	27	0	Student Contact Hours.
Hispanic	93	8	18	78	7	15	Detention 0/ .
Native American	0	0	0	0	0	0	Retention %: Number of students
Other	31	3	4	82	8	11	receiving a successful
Pacific Islander	2	0	1	67	0	33	or non-successful
Unrecorded	183	8	17	88	4	8	grade / total number of
White	414	11	33	90	2	7	students receiving a grade.
Total	980	49	96	87	4	9	
Gender							Success %: Number of students
Female	723	38	74	87	F	9	receiving an A,B,C or CR
Male	240	38 11	22	88	5	8	grade / total number of
Unrecorded	240 17	0	22	100	4	0 0	students receiving a grade.
		49	96	87	0 4		
Total	980	49	90	87	4	9	FTEF:
Age							Sum of teaching load
19 or less	19	2	6	70	7	22	factors for Fall, Winter, and Spring quarters
20 - 24	145	15	22	80	8	12	by assignment type,
25 - 29	157	8	15	87	4	8	excluding reassignments.
30 - 34	102	5	13	85	4	11	
35 - 39	131	1	10	92	1	7	Productivity:
40 - 49	217	11	17	89	4	7	Four-term total WSCH /
50 +	209	7	13	91	3	6	four-term total FTEF, excluding reassignments.
Total	980	49	96	87	4	9	
							Reassigned FTEF:

Sum of load in 994, 995, 998, and 999 courses.

	Full-time			Part-time			All		
Ethnicity	Female	Male	Total	Female	Male	Total	Female	Male	Total
African Am	4	7	11	12	9	21	16	16	32
Asian	15	12	27	35	42	77	50	54	104
Filipino	1	1	2	0	3	3	1	4	5
Hispanic	7	13	20	10	9	19	17	22	39
Native Am	1	1	2	2	0	2	3	1	4
Pacific Islander	0	0	0	1	0	1	1	0	1
Unknown	7	9	16	21	13	34	28	22	50
White	82	78	160	165	164	329	247	242	489
Total	117	121	238	246	240	486	363	361	724

De Anza College, Fall 2004 Ethnicity by Gender Crosstabulation Full- and Part-time Teaching Faculty

Source: Fall 2004 MIS Staff Data & EBA010 File for Full-time, MIS Staff Data File for Part-time.

FHDA IR&P - Bob Barr - 12/13/04

[server/Staff Data Analysis/Staff Data F04/Analyzed Files/De Anza Teaching Faculty by Sex & Ethnicity.xls]